INSULATION FOR THE
OIL AND GAS INDUSTRY
High density industrial grade
FEF insulation
// Built-in water vapour barrier mitigates risk of
 corrosion under insulation (CUI)
// Low maintenance and repair costs

 Further to this mandatory requirement the product meets the criteria of smoke generation and toxicity (Part 2) for bulkheads, ceilings and linings. In addition, the criteria of surface flammability
 (Part 5) and smoke generation and toxicity (Part 2) for floor coverings and primary deck coverings are met.
3. For further details on acoustic classes according to ISO 15665 please consult our brochure on ArmaSound Industrial Systems.
4. Minimum value in Machine Direction (MD) and in Cross Direction (CD). Method B, procedure (b), angle test piece with a nick.
5. Specimen preparation in accordance with EN 13486: neither cut, ground nor blended. Test temperature +100°C, leaching time 0.5 hours as specified in the standard for product maximum service
 temperature.
6. Based on single test results. Can be used for information / reference only.
7. The coupons from type 304 stainless steel sheet, 1.5 mm thick. 28 days drip test using deionized or distilled water at around +100 °C.
8. For environmental conditions outside the given range please contact Technical Services.
9. Application temperature (temperature of installation) refers to the ambient temperature during application and the surface temperature of the substrate to which the product is installed.
10. Does not meet IMO classification. For further information and application instructions please contact Technical Services.
11. Shelf life (maximum storage time) is limited in order to make sure that only currently manufactured products are applied on projects. This limitation is restricted solely to storage of the product
 and does not affect the lifetime of product after it has been installed.
Sheets
Item Nominal thickness [mm] Nominal Width x Length [m] m²/carton
LTI-13X99/E 13 1x8 8
LTI-19X99/E 19 1x6 6
LTI-25X99/E 25 1x4 4
LTI-32X99/E 32 1x3 3
LTI-40X99/E-10 40 1x2  (sheets, packed flat) 10
LTI-50X99/E-8 50 1x2  (sheets, packed flat) 8
Tolerances for sheets Thickness tolerances 13 - 19 mm  nominal thickness ± 1.5 mm
According to EN 14304  25 - 50 mm  nominal thickness ± 2 mm
 Width tolerances  ± 2 %
 Length tolerances  ± 1.5 %
Accessories
Item Article description Units/Carton
ADH520/2,5E 2.5 litre tin 20 litre
ADH520/1,0E 1 litre tin 12 litre
ADH-HT625/1,0 1 litre tin 12 litre
Tubes
⅜ 10 17.2 18 19.5 - 21.0 LTI-13X018 112 LTI-19X018 70 LTI-25X018 48
½ 15 21.3 22 23.5 - 25.0 LTI-13X022 96 LTI-19X022 60 LTI-25X022 40
¾ 20 26.9 28 29.5 - 31.5 LTI-13X028 84 LTI-19X028 48 LTI-25X028 32
1 25 33.7 35 36.5 - 38.5 LTI-13X035 60 LTI-19X035 40 LTI-25X035 24
1¼ 32 42.4 42.4 44.0 - 46.0 LTI-13X042 48 LTI-19X042 32 LTI-25X042 22
1½ 40 48.3 48.3 50.0 - 52.0 LTI-13X048 40 LTI-19X048 24 LTI-25X048 20
--- --- 54.0 54 56.0 - 58.0 LTI-13X054 32 LTI-19X054 24 LTI-25X054 18
2 50 60.3 60.3 62.0 - 64.0 LTI-13X060 24 LTI-19X060 24 LTI-25X060 16
2½ 65 76.1 76.1 78.0 - 80.0 LTI-13X076 24 LTI-19X076 16 LTI-25X076 10
3 80 88.9 89 91.0 - 94.0 LTI-13X089 18 LTI-19X089 12 LTI-25X089 8
STEEL PIPES*   Pipe max. Inner Nominal insulation Nominal insulation Nominal insulation
Nominal Nominal Outside outside diameter of thickness:  thickness:  thickness:
pipe size diameter diameter diameter insulation
NPS DN OD*  tube 13mm  19mm  25mm